



**REFERENCE:** 16/3/3/6/7/1/D2/19/0252/19  
**ENQUIRIES:** Ms Jessica Christie  
**DATE OF ISSUE:** 2020 -01- 10

The Director  
GROENKLOOF ONTWIKKELINGE (PTY) LTD.  
PO Box 1935  
**GEORGE**  
6530

Attention: Mr. N. Murray

Tel: 044 874 7614

E-mail: niel@groenkloof.co.za

Dear Sir

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 FOR THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DEA&DP REF: EG12/2/4/1-D2/11-0011/11) FOR THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF A RETIREMENT VILLAGE AND ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE ON PORTION 3 OF THE FARM KRAAIBOSCH 195, GEORGE**

1. The abovementioned document dated 28 November 2019 received by this Directorate on 28 November 2019 refers.
2. This letter serves as an acknowledgment of receipt of the abovementioned document. Comment on the document will be issued in due course.
3. It is noted that a pre-application meeting has been requested. Kindly liaise with the case officer on a date and time as soon as possible.
4. Please note that it is an offence in terms of Section 49A(1)(a) of the NEMA for a person to commence with a listed activity unless the Competent Authority has granted an Environmental Authorisation for undertaking it. Failure to comply with the requirements of Section 24F of the NEMA shall result in the matter being referred to the Environmental Compliance and Enforcement Directorate of this Department. A person convicted of an offence in terms of the above is liable to a fine not exceeding R10 million or to imprisonment for a period not exceeding 10 years, or to both such fine and imprisonment.

